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’2321 S. Carlisle St.-
Philadelphia Pa. 19145

MAR 04 5
ANGELAE NOB E’

CLERKUS DSt
.S D.OFFiA,. FrTLlc\:L]J-D\ ¢

__Honorable Rudolfo A. Ruiz i1, o

The Receiver in the Parfunding Case has
prepared a distribution Plan, | am an mvestor with the
Merchant Services Fund,

The Plan Manager is Micheal Tlerney,l
-submitted a claim for myself back in 2023 but was rejected
because it was considered SRR

a Feeder Fund and they were onIy deahng with
the Fund Managers , now they are about to make a
distribution which | am

glad to hear when | looked at the list on Exhibit
21, | noticed that my disbursement was off $30,000. |
contacted Tim Kolaya

and George Shoup from DSI. | sent copies of
my contracts and cancelled checks, It turns out Mr. Tierney
made a mistake

And omitted my one contract. It appears that the
receiver never double checked My claim against His. In
my summary of the

The receivers determination my total claim
$88069,my claim date was 1/05/2023.
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Cama plan amount of $28,000, cash account
$30,069 and cash:account of $30,000. | was told that the
3rd account was not

__calculated in the dlsbursement does that mean
" Twilk have t6'wait for that money’? L
eoly Friday ,February 28, 2025 I sent aII the
coples of the cash account and the cancelled checks to
- Mr. Kolaya and Mr. Shoup.
Enclosed are my email to G Shoup and my
proof of clalm . -
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Claim # | Agent Name Filed Claim Proposed

) Amount Arhount :

20678 | Merchant Services 18,126,319 ‘14,306,660

From the books and records of CBSG, | can see that your original
investment of $88,069 is included the filed claim of $18,126,319 R
reflected above and did-not reflect the reduction for payments made to |

the Fund-o reflect the net investment amount. Your allocation of the

Fund’s allowed claim and -allocation of future distributions are subject to

further refinement by the Fund.

I hope this answers your questions, please let me know if you have any

questions.
George E. Shoup lll
i : Managing Director
by |
(4 B I Direct: (380) 201-7743 °
Email: gshoup@dsiconsulting.com :
545 Metro Place South www.dsiconsutting.com N '
Suite 100 C e
Dublin, OH 43017 ¥Card | LinkedIn -
*Please note our new address R

From: John Vagnozzi REDACTED

Sent: Wednesday, Novemper 22, 2U 00 AV

To: ParFundinginfo <ParFundinginfo @epiqgglobal.com>
Subject: claim lefter .

CAUTION: This ernail originated from outside of Epiq. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the contentis .
safe. Report phishing by using the "Phish Alert Report” button above.

| received my claim letter in email, It showws the claim amount
but at the end of the it says proposed allowed claim amount is
$0.00 . :

and the reason is feeder fund claim. does that mean the monies
will go to Parallel fund. ’

This communication (including any attachment(s)) is intended solely for’
the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is ’
confidential, privileged or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, piease immediately notify the
sender by return e-mail message and delete all copies of the original
communication to include any copy that may reside in your sent box.
Thank you for your cooperation.

¢

P!
,
i

I

eg" JOHN ¢ Home
Settings ¢

George E. Shoup a

gshoup@dsiconsulting.com
+ Add to contacts

https:_//mail.aol.com/d/list/réferrer:newMail&folders=1&accodntlds=1&listFilter:NEWMAIL/mes’?ages/ADasybo0m|olZWN8ini8POQk2l " Page 1 0f 1
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SUMMARY OF THE RECEIVER'S DETERMINATION OF YOUR CLAIM(S)

EXHIBIT C - CLAIMS SUBJECT TO DISALLOWANCE]

Information you submitted in your proof(s) of claim:

0

Receiver's Proposed Treatment of y

s T e T S L ENTITY AGAINST WHICH. [+ PROPOSED | & 7~ . .
NAME CLAMNO, |~ CLAMDATE . |’ CLAIMAMOUNT |- YOU ASSERTED A CLAIM-| ALLOWED CLAIM | DETERMINATIC
| DO M I P ST | AMOUNT (3). ,
JOHN VAGNOZZI 1 1/5/2023 $88,069.00 Merchant Services Income © $0.00 Feeder Fun

Fund Paraliel

Determination Comment: Claim is duplicative of claim(s) asserted by the Feeder Fund on behalf of beneficial interest holders, including Claimant. Claimant does not h

to file this claim.

(3) The Proposed Allowed Claim Amount is the net investment balance owed to you as calculated per the Receiver's books and records. The net investment balan
less any money you received. You are not entitled to unpaid accrued interest, profits, earnings or other damages.

* The term "unspecified" refers to claims for dollar amounts listed as "unknown", "unascertainable”, "undetermined”, or where no dollar amounts were entered in the

of claim form.

Group ID:746



B -JP,ar' Funding Rec;eivership

1
|
1

From: f|||ngconfrrmatlon@eplqglobal com (f|Imgconﬂrmahon@eprqgIobal com)

RO REDACTED

-~ Date: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 at 11:45 AM EST -

0000000 Uy NS s OIS T U e o s [

This email was automatrcally ‘generated to notlfy you that your claim entry for Par Fundlng Receivership has been
completed : i

Your clalm number is 0000020747 frled on 11/22/2023 11:45:38 AM EST

Tor Iog mto your account Dashboard and vrew/pnnt your claim or to submlt another entry click here.

*. Please do not reply to this ema|l ‘ . c ‘

, »Thrs commumcatron (mcludlng any attachment(s)) is. lntended solely for the recrprent(s) named above and may
. contain information that is confidential, privileged or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of
this communication is strrctly prohlblted If you have received this communlcatlon in error, pleasé rmmedlately notlfy

the sender by return .e-mail message and delete all copies of the orlgmal communication to include any copy that
may reside in your sent box Thank you for your cooperatlon

3
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF PROOF OF CLAIM ‘PAR FUNDING (C K

’ Keep as New Reply Reply A!l Forwarfi Delete Spam C

B ParFunding (PérFunding@epiqglobal.com) Wed, Jan 11, 2023 1:55 pm

Details Vv

-~ ACKN OWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF PROOF OF CLAIM
This email was generated to notify you that your proof of claim submission for Par Funding Receivership was
received. .
Your claim number is 1 filed on 1/5/2023
Please do not reply to this email.

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC

& Reply - @ Reply All - ﬁ Forward
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o RE: cash claim

From: George E. Shoup (gshoup@dsiconshlting.com)
To: REDACTED |
Cc:  tkolaya@sknlaw.com

Date: Friday, February 28, 2025 at 08:36 AM EST

John — we will review and let you know our findings. The 3" investment is not listed on the claim
submitted by the Fund and the distribution calculations were based on the submission by the Fund and
confirmed by the Fund. _ \

Attached is the scheduling order entered by the court on this distribution motion.

From: John Vagnozzi REDACTED

Sent: Friday, February 28, 20 oY AM

To: George E. Shoup <GShoup@DSIConsulting.com>
Subject: cash claim

Mr.. Shoup clalm # 20678 against Parfunding the.cash clalm for my accountlisted in Document 2117-21 is shorted
$30,000.00

_the cama plan amount is correct but it only shows one cash deposit | have a copy of canceled checks

[ Pages from 0000020678 - Merchant Services_Redacted.pdf
252.3kB

X
1} Agent Fund Distribution Briefing Schedule.pdf
166.5kB
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Mr. Shoup claim # 20678 against Parfunding the cash claim for my accounthsted in
Document 2117-21 is shorted $30,000.00
the cama plan amount is correct but it only shows one cash deposnt | have a copy of
canceled checks :
3, Download all attachments as a zip file
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T ~Case 9: 20 -¢v-81205-RAR Document 2117 21 3Entered on-FLSD Docket 02/27/2025° Page 2 of
MerchantServices IncomeFund- -+ .~ -+ - v Allowed Claim $ ©13,822,660.40
A S v F“i‘r‘silntérim Distribution‘to Fund on Allowed Claim ‘s 7,012,917.16'
" Investor {Initials) - invested ~ " Returned - Netlfivestment' % of Claims - FirstDiste. . ¥
" RHB * $ ° 1140,000.00 $' *15,100.03* $ :124,899.97 - - 0:82% $ 57,412.38
' RTJ - $ - 201,000.00° $ -17,470.04- $ " -183,529.96 - U 1.20% -$ ©.84,362.64
S JeW. $ ' 901,000.00° $ --100,728.28 ' $' 800,27.1.72" - ¢ '5.25% :$  i-367,858.41
‘Cama Plan f/b/o JV $ - 28,000.00 $ 292126 $' - 25078.74 - -0.16% $ '»v‘11,527.§7:=I' ;
Ljv A $ °30,060.00 % 313713 $- 26,931.87- ©0.18% $ - 12,379.69 |
AV $ - 20,000.00 -$ - 1,466:67:-$ " '-18,533.33 - ' -0.12% °$ W 78,5619.16
BOW $. 72 50,000.00 -'$. 3,66664-$% ' 46,333.36" - -0.30% $ 21,297.91
sw’ $ +" 130,000.00-°$ - 14,950.00  $ - 115,050.00° - 0.75% $ - '+ 52,884i67
Ku - - $ - 1150,000.00 § - 8,500.00 -$°  141,500.00" - -° "0.93% ‘$ 65,042.86° -
Cama Plan f/b/o AT $'-181,700.00 -'$ ~18,014.17 -$-* 163685.83  1.07% '$ - ©7524095 ks
51 SRR . °$ 7 83,000.00°$ " 7,660.00 $ - 75340.00 - -0.49% ‘$ . 34,631.30
CamaPlan f/b/o RT $7260,000.00" ¢ 45,933.33 -$ " 214,066.67 . 1.40% -$ %+98,399.36°
CamaPlanf/b/oDES  § *~207,750.00 $ 28,39250 ¢ - ©.179,357.50 - 1.18% $ ' 82,444.70
CamaPlan/b/o)s = +$ 7101,000.00 $~ 14,140.00"°$ ~'86,860.000 ' 0.57% $ 39,926.66-
Cama Plan f/b/o JJS $ 155,000.00° $ -~10,075.00- $ -144,925.00. " ‘0.95% $ 66,617.22°
Camd Plan f/b/o GS $ - 200,000.00 $- 26,407.32° $ - 173,592.68 - 1.14% $ 79,794.81 .
GS:t - $ 201,000.00 $ -27,727.68 $ * 1.173,272.32° ¢ 1114% $ 79,647.54
; Cama Plan f/b/o RS $ 24950000 $  39,088:33 210,41’1.67 L38%°$ ST 96,719:28-
,f DR~ " : $ 7-“75,000.00 '$ - “5,600.00$ - - 69,400.00 - 0.45% $ 31,900.88
Cama-Plan f/b/o VP $ - 448,000.00 $ 39,573.33 $ 408,426.67‘ .. .268% $ 187,740.21°
| MT i $ *'200,000.00" $ - - 12,916:67 “$ * 187,083.33 . " 1.23% '$ +85,996.01"
l AL ¢ '$  401,000.00 -$  '86,883.33 '$- - 314,116.67 - - 2.06% $ £.°1144,389.03.
| CCA-T $ -+ 250,000.00 ‘$- ©39,166:67" $' - 210,833.33 -~ 1.38% $ ©'.96,913:10
C “MTB G $ ' 700,000.00'$ - 112,466.67 '$. ~ 587,533.33 = -3.85% ‘$ 270,069.61"
‘Cama Plan t/b/o AB $ ~ 601,000.00 -$ - '82,031.67. ‘$ °-518968.33 " " 3.40% $ .1 h 238,652,655
RB $ ©300,000.00$° 105,120.00+ $ -~ 194,880.00 - 7 1.28% '$ " 189,579.88
TPC $  700,000.00° -$- ' 138,566:67 $ - 561,433.33- . '3.68% ‘$ ~ "% 258,072:31
EWeJ $ ©-751,000.00 $ ~151,481.37- § 599,51‘8;631 -t 3.93% $ 275,578.86
FRICG““S: '$ -7 -8,350.00 ‘$ -~ 312:33°% ¥ - 8,037.67 -0.05% $ -4 +3,694.65:
. CamaPlan f/b/o FK $ - 16,150.00° $ '-71,184129 $ 14,965.7i'~ "1 0:10% -$ 6,879:24 -
i FK $ 2500000 $ 1,83326 $ 2316674  0.15% $ 10,648.98
' SC $ 50,000.00° $  4,333.33 $ 45,666.67 0.30% $ 20,991.46.
DDB $ 201,000.00 $ 39,530.00 $  161,470.00 1.06% $ 74,222.41
RWRj $ 101,00000 $§  6565.00 $ 94,435.00 ~ 0.62% $ 43,408.64
Cama Plan f/b/o AC $ 342,000.00 $ 3461800 $  307,382.00 2.01% $ 141,293.32
AC ' $ 6300000 $ 6377.00 $ 56,623.00 0.37% $ 26,027.72
Cama Plan f/b/o WD $ 149,000.00 $ 14,651.67 $  134,348.33 0.88% $ 61,755.48
c - $ 126,000.00 $ 33,290.00 $ = 92,710.00 0.61% $ 42,615.72
: LC $ 150,000.00 $  3,500.00 $  146,500.00 - 0.96% $ 67,341.20
Cama Plan f/b/o JC $ 201,000.00 $ 13,400.00 $  187,600.00 1.23% $ 86,233.51
CamaPlanf/b/oWSC  $  201,000.00 $ 31,490.00 $  169,510.00  1.11% $ 77,918.13
Cama Plan'f/b/o JC $  150,000.00. $ 19,750.00 $  130,250.00 0.85% $ 59,871.61
Cama Plan f/b/o GD $ 203,500.00 $ 18,500.00 $  185,000.00 1.21% $ 85,038.37
_CamaPlanf/b/oRFD  $§  75,000.00 $  6,000.000 $  69,000.00  0.45% $ 31,717.01
1D 7§ 720,000.00 $ -‘85,800.00 $  634,200.00 4.16% $ 291,520.73
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Cama Plan f/b/o NEE
NEE - .- .
Cama Plan f/b/o RF

Cama Plan f/b/o RDF
CamaPlanf/b/oEF ~~

Cama Plan f/b/o NF

- Cama Plan f/b/o DG

DG -~ 52

Cama Plan f/b/o AG

AG . ¢

Cama Plan f/b/o KH'
KH :-

Cama Plan f/b/o VH
Cama Plan f/b/oVH

VH ;.o

LH - -

LCH -~

dH 7

Cama Plan f/b/o PDH

AT

WK: &

CamaPlan f/b/o RK
CamaPlan f/b/o JL
Cama:Plan f/b/o KAM
WM
CamaPlan f/b/o JM
Cama Plan f/b/o EO
Cama Plan,f/b/o MO
MO L.

Cama Plan f/b/o /\D

TOTAL -

. 300,000.00

5 .- 200,000.00-
- . 401,000.00:

~..201,000.00
- 110,500.00

', 202,000.00
-~ 472,000. 00-

. 93,000.00

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ .-.. 33,000.00
$ - - 335,000.00,
$ . -..275,000.00:
$ - ~417,000.00",
$ .- .100,000.00
$ ... 144,500.00..
$ .. 88,000.00-
$ - 410,000.00

$ ... -61,000.00

$ - 108,000.00".
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

- .260,000.00
.--428,000.00

150,000.00

. +288,000.00.

. - 401,000.00-.

$ . 37,000.00
.7 358,500.00-
..~201,000.00
601,000.00 .
~69,800.00.-

+ -81,350.00

- -19,650.00-.
-,313,500.00 .

Returned

-$-. 34,000.00 -
-$.. -31,666.95

$ . 37,520.00

$ 0 17)282-50 9

$ . .-33,666:67

$.  75806:67 -
$ 10,881.98 -
&% .3,861.35;

$ 4964773

$.- -40,755.60 -
$.- .76,683.90:
$ - 18,389.43 .
$ . 8,188.33 -
$-.-4,986:67:
$:.23,233.33
$- - .6,100.00
$---10,620:00. .
$ . .33,000.00 :
. $ .-93,990.83 .
$- 12,250.00 -,
$ . .-7,680.00:
$ -.40,828.33
$- - 2,713:33;.
$ -31,185.00
$ - 29,960.00
$.+ 56,594.17 -
$:. ¢ .2,380.00.
$. . 9,060:32
$ . 2,18851-
$  -51,365.00 -

3

Net Investment
..266,000.00
- 168,333.05

$ .

$.- 337,507.78 .
$. 163,480.00. - -
$
$
$

.. 82,118.02 .5 .-

. .29,138.65

- 23424840 . .
340,316.10 .

% of Claims; - - -

+93,217.50 . - ..
. 168,33335
-, 396,193.33 -

H

'81,610.57

. 136,311.67. ..

83,013.33 . -

. . 386,766.67 -.
, 54,900.00 -

... 97,380.00 .

- 227,000.00- -
- . 334,000.17
-+ 1837,750.00 . .

360,171.67." -
34,286.67 , -,

- 327,315.00: .. -
. 171,040.00, .-

544,405.83 ;.
. 0.44% $
72,289.68 -
0.11% $

:67,420.00. .

17,461.49 -

262 135.00 .- -,

1.74% $
1.10% $
221% $
:1.07% $
0.61% $

T oL0% 8

-2.60% -$

1.87% :$
1.54% -$
2.23% .$

-..0.53% $

0.89% '$
.0.54% -$
. 2.54% $

-.0.64% $
1.49% $
- 2.19% $
0.90% -$
.1.84% $

. 2:36% -$

0.22% -$
215% $

o 112% $

3.57% $
0.47% $

1.72% $

. 182,116.95.
$ 0.54% $ '
$ . ;. 019% .$
$. 28535227
$:
$

0.36%: $

. FirstDistr. - -

122,271.39
- 77,377.13
155,141.15
75,146.34
42,849.00
77,371.26.

37,746.93.
13,394.07
131,166.99.
107,674.39

. 156,432.04-

37,513.68:

Case 9:20-cv-81205-RAR Document 2120-1 Entered on FLSD Docket 03/04/2025 Page 5 of &+
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L]

e

62,657.96

... 38,158.48,
- - .177,783.83:
. 2523571,

. -44,762.36,

' 104,344.38,

153,532,95

63,319.11,
- 128,853.82;
165,558.99:

15,760.45

150,455.86 .
78,621.42
250,245.33
30,990.74
33,229.17
8,026.47

120,494.78 .

$ 17,656,819.00-

$ 2.,400,298-_46

15 256,520.54 -

$
$
$
$:
$
$
$
$
$
$ - 280,320.00 . ;-
$,
$
$
$
$
$.:
$
$
$
$

. 100.00% ‘$

- 7,012,917.16.

v
-
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*1 MERCHANT SERVICES INCOME FUND LLC 2020 Interest
234 MALL BLVD. 1 Interest income
SUITE 270 —_ anome
King of Prussia, PA 19406 g
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